)

Food Services, Inc.

RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc. (“Maschio’s”)
have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the
ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food
ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested
parents/guardians who are concerned about their child’s medical condition and the role that diet and
nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies
of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the
responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio’s guidelines that may be helpful.

e Maschio’s does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and
serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio’s and your
child’s school district.

e Maschio’s is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we
work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be
accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even
suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or
school district representatives.

e Maschio’s representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the
food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or
conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical
condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child’s physician or other
healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide
to your school district.

We at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your
child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.
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QUALITY ASSURED
EXCEEDS EXPECTATIONS

Sysco

Customer Specification

Material Description : 6/66.50Z/TUNA LIGHT SKIPJACK CHUNKWTR

Created : 2015-10-28 03:18:33 Revised : 2024-01-17 12:27:00 SUPC : 8682692
GENERAL INFORMATION

Product Category: Seafood

GTIN: 10074865538913

Brand Name: PORTICO CLASSIC SEAFOOD | PORTCLS

Pack/Size/Material Description:

Name as it Appears on Packaging:

6/66.50Z/TUNA LIGHT SKIPJACK CHUNKWTR
Skipjack Chunks Light Tuna Packed in Water

Units per Case: 6

Net Weight: 24.9381b

Net Content per Unit: 66.500 Ounce
SHELF LIFE DATA
Name Shelf Life Shelf Life UOM
Dry and Refrigerated 1,095 Days
PLACE OF PRODUCT ACTIVITY
Product Activity Type Code Product Activity Region Description Country Of Origin
Last processing Viet Nam

Thailand

Philippines (the)

Indonesia

NUTRITIONAL AND INGREDIENTS INFORMATION

Ingredient Statement:

(Tuna).

Skipjack Tuna, Water, Vegetable Broth (Pea & Carrot), Salt. Contains Fish

Precautionary Statement:

Nutrient Content Claims: n/a




Servings Per Container: 15

NUTRIENT INFORMATION

Preparation State Code

Serving Size

Serving Size Description

Unprepared

85 Gram

3 oz. Drained Weight

NUTRIENT DETAIL

Nutrient Type Measurement Precision Code Qty Contained Daily Value Intake %
CALORIES 90 Kilocalorie (international table)
TRANSFATTY ACIDS 0 Gram

TOTAL FAT 0 Gram 0
SATURATED FAT 0 Gram 0
CHOLESTEROL 35 Milligram 12
SODIUM 260 Milligram 11
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES 0 Gram 0
DIETARY FIBER 0 Gram 0
SUGAR 0 Gram

PROTEIN 20 Gram

VITAMIN D 1.3 Microgram 6
CALCIUM 0 Milligram 0
POTASSIUM 200 Milligram 4
IRON 0.7 Milligram 4
ADDED SUGARS 0 Gram 0

ALLERGEN RELATED INFORMATION

Allergen Specification Agency

FDA

ALLERGEN

Allergen

Level Of Containment

Milk and its Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Eggs and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Crustaceans and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Tree Nuts and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Peanuts and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Wheat and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Soybean and its Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Sesame Seeds and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Fish and Their Derivatives Contains
DIET TYPE INFORMATION
Diet Type Diet Sub - Type Diet Type Certification Certification Certification Certification Certification
Description Agency Number Standard Effective Start Effective End
Date Date
Kosher ou

HANDLING, STORAGE, & DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION

Storage Location: DRY

Handling Instruction Codes: Store in dry environment
TRADE ITEM TEMPERATURE INFORMATION

Temperature Qualifier Code

Maximum Temperature

Minimum Temperature

Storage and Handling




LABELING REQUIREMENTS - CASE

Packaging and Labeling Type Packaging and Labeling Info

Code Dating Format - Lot Traceability Plant Specific:M9SPNN / ADBDKEP / 9B01C=

Skipjack Chunk light produced on 2016, Feb, 23 day shift Line C.

Cases and printing shall conform to Sysco requirements.

Markings must be approved by Sysco and be visually and electronically Containers shall have at least two-sided scannable and legible bar coding.
legible Code dating must be legibly and indelibly on each master shipping container

DISCLAIMER: The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan,
Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, “Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims”) are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or
up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any
Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim, and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims.




Sysco Shop

o Customer Name: MFS-CAMP RIVERBEND
Juice Lemon
Account Number: 024471

12/1 QT. 2606396

Nutrition Facts

1 cup Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 40

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%

Description Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat

Cholesterol O0mg

Sodium 60mg
Total Carbohydrate 149
Dietary Fiber 2g

Total Sugars

Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein 1g
]
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 24mg

Iron 0.15mg

Potassium 270mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

/A Contains
NA

A May contain
NA

~ Free from
NA

@ Organic claim
NA

© Attributes
NA

@ Sustainability claims
NA



Sysco Shop

Celery Sticks Fresh Customer Name: MFS-CAMP RIVERBEND

Account Number: 024471

4/5LB 1675776

Nutrition Facts

3.5 0z Servings per container

Serving Size 3.5 0z (1009)

Amount per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%

Description Saturated Fat Og

With a flavor profile described as “earthy, grassy, astringent, and parsley- Trans Fat
like,” Imperial Fresh celery is one of the most versatile vegetables in
foodservice kitchens. Washed and ready to serve value-added celery cuts are
a convenient option that provide 100% usable product. This not only saves
you time— but also freight and storage costs.

Cholesterol O0mg

- Contains 4" celery sticks in 5 pound clear bags. There are 4 bags in a box SOd ium 80mg

« Celery sticks are 4" lon
y [ Total Carbohydrate 3g

+ 100% usable yield

- Proprietary celery cut into 4" sticks
« Washed and ready to eat . .
- The raw, crunchy stalks are an expected addition to Bloody Marys but can Dletary Flber 29
surprise guests in many other beverages
- Sautéed Celery is the third vegetable partner in the “Holy Trinity” of Cajun Total Sugars

cuisine and French mirepoix, plus an essential ingredient in American
stuffing

- Store Celery in 32-36 degree F refrigeration Includes Og Added Sugars
- Keep Celery away from ethylene-producing fruits and ripening rooms
- Celery absorbs odors from other commodities such as apples and onions

and should not be stored near them Protein less than 1 g
« Julienne date coded on PTlI label

Vitamin D NA

Calcium 40mg

Iron 0.20mg

Potassium 260mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients Disclaimer

Celery The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

/A Contains
NA

A May contain
NA

~ Free from
NA

@ Organic claim
NA

© Attributes
NA

@ Sustainability claims

Not Bioengineered



Sysco Shop

Onion Yellow Jumbo Fresh Sack

5/10LB 7201992

Description

Imperial Fresh yellow onions by Sysco come in 10 Ib. bag to handle large
demands for fresh and cooked applications in busy kitchens. The sweet
tangy flavor adds complexity to dishes and offers versatile uses, ranging
from entrees to sides.

« Each 10 |b bag contains 12-13 onions on average.

« When purchasing an “each” you will receive a 10 Ib bag of Onions

« Uniform size with a minimum diameter of 3 inches

« Yields 10 to 14 onions per bag

« US Number 1 grade quality

- Peel skin, cut off ends, prepare as desired for fresh or cooked preparation
methods

- Cooking options include grilling, sautéing, boiling, steaming and stir frying
- Store in a cool dry area in 45°F to 50°F

- Keep onions in well-ventilated area

- Case dimension 20.00" L X 13.00" W X 5.00" H

« QUALITY ONIONS: Carefully sourced onions deliver consistent flavor, firm
texture, and dependable performance across a wide range of kitchen
applications.

« VERSATILE KITCHEN STAPLE: Ideal for sautéing, caramelizing, roasting,
frying, and raw applications, onions serve as a foundational ingredient across
countless menu items.

« CONSISTENT SIZE & YIELD: Uniform sizing supports portion control,
improves prep efficiency, and delivers predictable yields in high-volume
foodservice operations.

« STRONG FLAVOR DEVELOPMENT: Onions develop rich, savory flavor when
cooked, enhancing soups, sauces, entrées, and sides.

« OPERATOR-FRIENDLY: Easy to prep and adaptable across multiple
dayparts, onions help simplify menus while maximizing menu flexibility

« ONION & HERB FOCACCIA: House-baked focaccia topped with sliced yellow
onions, olive oil, and fresh rosemary.

« CARAMELIZED ONION & SWISS BURGER: Flame-grilled beef topped with
sweet golden onions and melted Swiss on toasted brioche.

Customer Name: MFS-CAMP RIVERBEND

Account Number: 024471

Nutrition Facts

1 JUMBO onion (3.25 - 4" dia) Servings

Serving Size 1 JUMBO onion (3.25 - 4"

dia) (120g)
]

Amount per Serving

Calories 45

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat NA

Trans Fat

Cholesterol O0mg

Sodium 5mg
Total Carbohydrate 11g
Dietary Fiber 3g

Total Sugars

Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein 1g
]

Vitamin D NA

Calcium 34mg

Iron 0.31mg

Potassium 190mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients Disclaimer

ONIONS, WHOLE RAW The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

/A Contains
NA

A May contain
NA

~ Free from
NA

@ Organic claim
NA

© Attributes
NA

@ Sustainability claims

Sustainable Food Group Sustainability Standard, Not Bioengineered



Sysco Shop
Spice Mustard Ground Dry

6/1 LB 5229026

—= S\:.rsco —

Ground Mustard®

Mostaza Molida

Description

Sysco Imperial/McCormick ground mustard delivers a fresh aroma and a
sharp, tangy flavor that is ideal for counterpointing rich recipe ingredients.
This mustard offers quick preparation in a busy kitchen.

« Contains six 1-pound bottles per case

- Resealable plastic bottle fits into Sysco blue racking system

« 1 Ib. bottle

« Serving Size: 0.5g

« Unprepared powder

« Sysco Imperial Ground Mustard delivers a signature sharp, tangy flavor and
fresh aroma

- Use for cheese souffle, cheese spreads, sauces, mayonnaise, deviled eggs,
beef, sausage, and cold meat

+ 10-minute preparation time

« Store at 50°F to 80°F (70 percent RH)

« Shelf life: 720 days

- Avoid exposure to direct sunlight or excessive heat

- Case dimension 9.00" L x 8.40" W x 8.00" H

« Mustard is an excellent spice base for developing custom flavors.

« Mustard seeds are carefully sourced and can be used in recipes ranging
from deviled eggs to a glaze for ham

« Sysco Imperial / McCormick spices, herbs, and seasonings are of premium
quality. They are sourced from whole-form spices and herbs, mitigating the
chance of added ingredients and contamination

- Pungent and slightly bitter, it takes on a unique flavor when mixed with
lemon for seafood sauce or horseradish for cold meats

« Red Potato Salad - Salad made with tender red potatoes and hard-boiled
eggs and a creamy sauce made with mayonnaise, Italian dressing, and
ground mustard

« Slow Cooker Baked Beans with Bacon - Pinto beans and bacon seasoned
with a variety of spices including ground mustar, garlic powder, and
cinnamon

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Bake = Sysco Imperial/McCormick Ground Mustard has no aroma when dry.
It must be moistened for about 10 minutes to develop it's sharp, hot tangy
flavor.

Customer Name: MFS-CAMP RIVERBEND

Account Number: 024471

Nutrition Facts

1/4 Teaspoon Servings per container

Serving Size 1/4 Teaspoon (NAQ)

Amount per Serving

Calories 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat NA
Saturated Fat NA

Trans Fat

Cholesterol NA
Sodium NA

Total Carbohydrate NA
Dietary Fiber NA

Total Sugars

Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein NA
- ]
Vitamin D NA

Calcium NA

Iron 0.00mg

Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients Disclaimer

MUSTARD The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

/A Contains
NA

A May contain
NA

~ Free from
NA

@ Organic claim
NA

© Attributes
Kosher

@ Sustainability claims

Not Bioengineered
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MAYONNAISE
DRESSING

60% less fat and calories than regular mayonnaise

Fat Per Serving This Product 3.5g Regular Mayonnaise 10g
Calories Per Serving This Product 35 Regular Mayonnaise 90

892
Rernicerate Arter orenine | 1 GAL (3.79L) |@

INGREDIENTS: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA), DISTILLED VINEGAR, MODIFIED
CORN STARCH,* EGG YOLK, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE,
POTASSIUM SORBATE* AND SODIUM BENZOATE* (PRESERVATIVES), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO
PROTECT FLAVOR), NATURAL FLAVOR, GLUTAMIC ACID, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA (COLOR). *INGREDIENT NOT IN
MAYONNAISE. CONTAINS EGG.

KEN'S FOODS INC., MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752 USA/ 1-800-645-5707 / WAW.KENSFOODSERVICE.COM ~ R2

Nutrition Facts

About 256 servings per container
Serving size 1 Thsp (159)

Amount per serving
Calories 35
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 3.5 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5 3%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 110mg 5%
Total Carhohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein (g
|
Vit. DOmcg 0% o Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0% o Potas. 10mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
ina serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

41335708921

12/8/22 4:28 PM




A Family Baking Tradition
Since 1976

Nutrition Facts

about 26 servings per container
Serving size 1 Piece (28q)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0.5g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 125mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 12g 4%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 1g

Includes 1g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 2g

|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 7mg 0%
Iron 1mg 4%
Potassium 57mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

0244 WG WHEAT LF 28 OZ

UNIT WEIGHT 28 0z
DIMENSIONS 13.25X4X4
TIXHI 4X8
AMT / CASE 12 LF / CASE
AMT / PALLET 384 LF
LF COUNT / TRAILER 10752
CASE DEMENSION 235X 18X 9

KOSHER

KOF K PAREVE

INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour
(Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate,

Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water,

Contains less than 2% of Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Soybean QOil,
Calcium Propionate, Monoglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl
Lactylate (SSL), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Enzymes

(Wheat).

CONTAINS: Soy, Wheat.

THE INFORMATION LISTED ABOVE HAS BEEN COMPILED FROM PUBLICATIONS OF THE USDA
AND DATA PROVIDED BY ROCKLAND BAKERY INC SUPPLIERS

3/28/25


Domenica Battaglia
Rectangle
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